

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

Wednesday, 10 October 2012

For background on legislation, please consult the <u>Legislative Packet</u> issued for the 3 October 2012 meeting

> Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council

NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2012 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

Chair: Marty Spechler

1. <u>Ordinance 12-24</u> To Amend the Bloomington Zoning Maps for Six Parcels in the Old Northeast Neighborhood from Institutional (IN) to Residential Multifamily (RM) (Four Parcels), Commercial General (CG) (One Parcel) and Commercial Downtown (CD) (One Parcel) -Re: 718 E. 8th Street, 702 E. 10th Street, 525 N. Park Avenue, 514 N. Fess Avenue, 403 E. 6th Street, and 613 E. 12th Street (The City of Bloomington, Petitioner)

Asked to Attend: Lynne Darland, Zoning & Enforcement Manager



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

То	Council Members
From	Council Office
Re	Weekly Calendar – 8– 13 October 2012

<u>Monday.</u>		<u>8 October</u>			
4:30	pm	Plat Committee, Hooker Room			
5:00	pm	Utilities Service Board, Utilities Board Room, 600 E. Miller Dr.			
5:30	pm	Plan Commission, Council Chambers			
Tuesday.		9 October			
<u>1:00</u>	pm	Workshop for Downtown Property in the Certified Technology Park,			
1.00	рш	638 N. Rogers Street			
4:30	pm	Commission on Aging, Hooker Room			
	-				
4:30	pm	Workshop for Downtown Property in the Certified Technology Park, 638 N. Rogers Street			
5:30	pm	Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation Board of Directors, Public Transportation			
	P	Center, 130 W. Grimes Lane			
5:30	pm	Board of Public Works, Council Chambers			
6:00	pm	City of Bloomington Commission on Sustainability, McCloskey			
6:30	pm	Sister Cities International, Posoltega, Kelly			
6:30	pm	Sister Cities International, CubAmistad, Dunlap			
<u>Wednesday, 10 October</u>					
3:30	pm	United Way Share and Connect to Increase Financial Stability in South Central Indiana, Council Chambers			
4.20					
4:30	pm	Environmental Resources Advisory Council, Bryan Park , Henderson Shelter, 1001 S.			
F 00		Henderson St.			
5:00	pm	Bloomington Arts Commission, McCloskey			
5:30	pm	Commission on the Status of Black Males, Hooker Room			
5:30	pm	Joint City of Bloomington - Monroe County Deer Task Force, Council Library			

- 5:30 pm Council Special Committee on Street Design and Engineering Standards, Council Chambers
- 7:30 pm Common Council—Committee of the Whole, Council Chambers

ay,	<u>11 October</u>
pm	Housing Network, Council Chambers
pm	Council - Staff Internal Work Session, Hooker Room
pm	Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission, McCloskey
pm	Monroe County Solid Waste Management District, Council Chambers
	pm pm pm

Friday, 12 October

There are no meetings scheduled for this date.

<u>Saturo</u>	lav,	13 October
9:00	am	Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N. Morton
9:00	am	A Fair of the Arts, Showers Common, 401 N. Morton

Posted and Distributed: Friday, 5 October 2012



NOTICE

COUNCIL SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON STREET DESIGN AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS

Wednesday, 10 October 2012 5:30 p.m. Council Chambers CITY HALL, 401 N. MORTON

This statement is provides notice that this meeting will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.

Posted: Friday, 5 October 2012

401 N. Morton Street Suite 110 Bloomington, IN 47404

City Hall www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov (ph:) 812.349.3409 (f:) 812.349.3570



NOTICE OF Council - Staff Internal Work Sessions

- The Council will hold an Internal Work Session on Thursday, 11 October 2012 at Noon in the Hooker Room
- The Internal Work Session originally scheduled for Monday, 15 October 2012 has been re-scheduled for Monday, 22 October 2012 at Noon in the McCloskey Room.

These meetings will be held in City Hall, 401 N. Morton.

This statement provides notice that this meeting will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.